PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXACORE, INC	04/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRYPT, INC	
Street Address:	9050 NORTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE III-250	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14514913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)482-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5033363749

Email: icedmondson@edmolaw.com Correspondent Name: J. CURTIS EDMONDSON Address Line 1: 3699 NW JOHN OLSEN PL Address Line 4: HILLSBORO, OREGON 97124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCT 2.003.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. CURTIS EDMONDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/J Curtis Edmondson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCT 2.003.US-Assignment-AXACORE -SCRYPT-Signed#page1.tif source=SCT 2.003.US-Assignment-AXACORE -SCRYPT-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035370 FRAME: 0483 503257467

DOCKET SCT 2,003,US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AXACORE, INC. having a place of business at 2468 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 100,

San Diego CA 92106, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is an inventor and an owner of US Patent

Application No. 14/514,913, filed on 10/15/2014, entitled "INTELLIGENT FAX RETRANSMISSION

SYSTEM AND METHOD" and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which

may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, SCRYPT, INC. having a place of business at 9050 North Capital of Texas

Hwy, Suite III-250 Austin, TX 78759, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires

to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said

Patent application and any Patents which issue therefrom munc pro tunc on 10/15/2014.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent and any

design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights

corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

in any and all past and

present claims for infringement, choses in action, all past licenses from said patent, and any all past and

future claims, both legal and equitable, that arise from the issuance of this patent.

PATENT

REEL: 035370 FRAME: 0484

Signed: ARD

[ASSIGNORS]

Signed:

Date:

SCRYPT, INC. [ASSIGNEE]